

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JAMES D. FORD,

Appellant,

v.

Case No. SC04-1611

Lower Tribunal No. 97-351-CF

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
OF THE TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,  
IN AND FOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.  
ATTORNEY GENERAL

CAROL M. DITTMAR  
SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL  
Florida Bar No. 0503843  
Concourse Center 4  
3507 East Frontage Road, Suite 200  
Tampa, Florida 33607-7013  
Telephone: (813) 287-7910  
Facsimile: (813) 281-5501

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT .....	12
ARGUMENT.....	13
ISSUE I .....	13
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED FORD’S CLAIM OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL WITH REGARD TO THE VOLUNTARY INTOXICATION DEFENSE.	
ISSUE II .....	24
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED FORD’S CLAIM OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL WITH REGARD TO THE WAIVER OF SPEEDY TRIAL.	
CONCLUSION.....	29
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	29
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE.....	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Brown v. State,</u> 829 So. 2d 975 (Fla. 1st DCA 2002) .....	27
<u>Burke v. State,</u> 855 So. 2d 207 (Fla. 1st DCA 2003) .....	27
<u>Chandler v. United States,</u> 218 F.3d 1305 (11th Cir. 2000) .....	17
<u>Damren v. State,</u> 838 So. 2d 512 (Fla. 2003) .....	19
<u>Dufour v. State,</u> 905 So. 2d 42 (Fla. 2005) .....	22
<u>Florida v. Nixon,</u> 543 U.S. 175 (2004) .....	18, 19
<u>Ford v. Florida,</u> 535 U.S. 1103 (2002) .....	4
<u>Ford v. State,</u> 802 So. 2d 1121 (Fla. 2001), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> , 535 U.S. 1103 (2002) .....	4
<u>Jones v. Barnes,</u> 463 U.S. 745 (1983) .....	26
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 855 So. 2d 611 (Fla. 2003) .....	22
<u>Koon v. State,</u> 619 So. 2d 246 (Fla. 1993) .....	20, 21
<u>Patton v. State,</u> 878 So. 2d 368 (Fla. 2004) .....	22
<u>Rose v. State,</u> 675 So. 2d 567 (Fla. 1996) .....	16
<u>Ryland v. State,</u> 880 So. 2d 816 (Fla. 1st DCA 2004) .....	27
<u>State ex rel. Gutierrez v. Baker,</u> 276 So. 2d 470 (Fla. 1973) .....	26
<u>Stephens v. State,</u> 748 So. 2d 1028 (Fla. 1999) .....	13, 24
<u>Strickland v. Washington,</u> 466 U.S. 668 (1984) .....	passim

<u>Valle v. State,</u> 705 So. 2d 1331 (Fla. 1997) .....	16
<u>Wiggins v. Smith,</u> 539 U.S. 510 (2003) .....	20
